notes doubled from a similar auction held in January. Although demand was up for

Spanish debt, the country did not sell the maximum amount for any of its newly

issued bonds. France showed signs of economic improvement in yesterday’s
auction as the country sold 3.26 billion euros of its 5-year bonds. The average

yield on the 5-year debt was 1.78% in yesterday’s auction, compared with an

average yield of 1.93% for a similar auction held on February 16th.

Analysts are continuing to have mixed outlooks for China in the 2012 calendar

year. Signs are pointing to the Chinese economy being in a “hard landing” scenario

as production of many of the country’s key exports are down. The Chinese

government is doing everything it can to increase domestic demand and ease the
effects of the reduced growth outlook. Earlier this month the Chinese government

proposed plans to endorse higher minimum wages in hopes that this will increase

consumer demand.

1.98

2.03

2.08

2.13

2.18

2.23

2.28

2.33

1.95

2.00

2.05

2.10

2.15

2.20

2.25

   9-Mar   12-Mar   13-Mar   14-Mar   15-Mar

U
S
 (
%
)

C
a
n
a
d
a
 (
%
)

Government 10-year Yields

Canada US

The Daily Roll page 1/4

The Equities Roll
Friday, March 16, 2012

15-Mar day ∆ %∆

S&P/TSX 12,455.82 77.92 +0.63%

Trailing S&P/TSX TSX 60

5-day -0.05% -0.02%

1-month +0.76% +0.70%

3-months +8.27% +8.19%

6-months +0.25% -0.07%

12-months -8.05% -9.56%

TSX Sector Returns TSX Top Performers

1-day 5-day 1-mnth 12-mnths Ranked by 1-day 1-day 5-day 1-mnth 12-mnths

C. Discretionary +0.31% +1.33% +5.47% -5.92% 1 Viterra Inc +9.83% +46.54% +58.84% +47.21%

C. Staples +1.55% +5.24% +6.84% +9.90% 2 Golden Star Resources Ltd +6.21% -2.29% -12.31% -41.64%

Energy +0.19% -2.22% -2.43% -19.50% 3 Westport Innovations Inc +5.58% +5.00% +6.47% +176.93%

Financials +1.07% +3.55% +5.85% -3.64% 4 Sherritt International Co +3.58% -1.70% -9.26% -21.79%

Healthcare +0.17% -0.39% +7.73% +18.28% 5 Premier Gold Mines Ltd +3.37% -2.39% -10.73% -22.56%

Info Tech -0.08% +2.00% -0.27% -22.75%

Industrials +1.36% +1.64% -0.65% +0.65% TSX Worst Performers

Materials +0.56% -4.33% -5.18% -16.13% Ranked by 1-day 1-day 5-day 1-mnth 12-mnths

Metals & Mining +0.56% -1.50% -5.29% -18.80% ## Bankers Petroleum Ltd -7.80% -13.75% -16.87% -46.99%

Telecom +0.28% +0.20% +2.37% +15.41% ## Nevsun Resources Ltd -6.07% -15.58% -17.30% -34.74%

Utilities +0.10% -0.05% +1.60% +6.97% ## Niko Resources Ltd -5.63% -0.46% +1.70% -50.74%

## Great Basin Gold Ltd -5.33% -21.11% -24.47% -72.37%

## Birchcliff Energy Ltd -4.58% -11.76% -27.46% -14.49%

US Indices

Trailing S&P 500 DJIA Nasdaq

15-Mar 1,402.60 13,252.76 3,056.37

1-day +0.60% +0.44% +0.51%
5-day +2.69% +2.67% +2.89%

1-month +4.42% +3.69% +4.82%
3-months +15.37% +11.66% +20.28%
6-months +16.00% +15.91% +17.23%
12-months +9.42% +11.79% +14.59%

S&P 500 Sector Returns

1-day 5-day 1-mnth 12-mnths DJIA Top Performers

C. Discretionary +0.36% +2.11% +5.10% +16.95% Ranked by 1-day 1-day 5-day 1-mnth 12-mnths

C. Staples +0.21% +1.34% +2.84% +15.34% 1 Bank Of America Corp +4.52% +14.64% +12.00% -32.51%

Energy +0.13% -0.05% +0.83% -0.55% 2 Jpmorgan Chase & Co +2.57% +10.53% +16.71% +2.03%

Financials +1.88% +6.39% +8.59% -2.91% 3 General Electric Co +1.87% +5.94% +5.72% +6.50%

Healthcare +0.18% +1.91% +2.34% +15.14%

Info Tech +0.28% +3.53% +6.82% +20.15% DJIA Worst Performers

Industrials +1.24% +3.45% +3.58% +5.51% Ranked by 1-day 1-day 5-day 1-mnth 12-mnths

Materials +0.76% +1.43% +1.16% +0.02% 30 Cisco Systems Inc -1.39% +1.17% -0.60% +16.84%

Telecom +0.42% +1.53% +5.24% +8.21% 29 Chevron Corp -0.60% +0.00% +3.43% +10.57%

Utilities -0.09% +0.24% +1.03% +11.61% 28 Home Depot Inc -0.55% +2.89% +7.12% +37.89%

International Markets

Trailing FTSE 100 Nikkei Hang Seng MSCI EM

Last Close 5,940.72 10,123.28 21,353.53 1,065.45

1-day -0.08% +0.72% +0.21% -0.13%

5-day +1.38% +3.63% +2.17% +1.21%
1-month +0.82% +9.32% -0.05% +0.66%
3-months +10.00% +20.84% +18.45% +18.82%
6-months +11.30% +16.78% +11.32% +10.56%
12-months +4.31% +17.64% -5.84% -2.49%

12,250

12,400

12,550

12,700

12,850

1
4
-F
e
b

1
6
-F
e
b

1
8
-F
e
b

2
0
-F
e
b

2
2
-F
e
b

2
4
-F
e
b

2
6
-F
e
b

2
8
-F
e
b

1
-M
a
r

3
-M
a
r

5
-M
a
r

7
-M
a
r

9
-M
a
r

1
1
-M
a
r

1
3
-M
a
r

1
5
-M
a
r

S&P/TSX Composite

2,880

2,920

2,960

3,000

3,040

3,080

1,335

1,350

1,365

1,380

1,395

1,410

1
4
-F
e
b

1
6
-F
e
b

1
8
-F
e
b

2
0
-F
e
b

2
2
-F
e
b

2
4
-F
e
b

2
6
-F
e
b

2
8
-F
e
b

1
-M
a
r

3
-M
a
r

5
-M
a
r

7
-M
a
r

9
-M
a
r

1
1
-M
a
r

1
3
-M
a
r

1
5
-M
a
r

S&P 500 & Nasdaq

S&P500 NASDAQ

95

100

105

110

115

1
4
-F
e
b

1
5
-F
e
b

1
6
-F
e
b